

COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF SAMBURU

THIRD ASSEMBLY - SECOND SESSION

ORDER PAPER

SEPTEMBER, 7TH 2023 AT 2.30PM

PRAYERS

- **1.** Administration of Oath
- 2. Communication from the Chair
- **3.** Messages
- **4.** Petitions
- 5. *Papers
- 6. *Notices of Motion
- 7. *Statements
- 8. *Motion

THAT, Pursuant to Standing Order 48, the County Assembly debates and adopts the report of the Committee on Education and Vocational Training on the investigation of unclear recruitment/replacement of ECDE teachers in Samburu County.

COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF SAMBURU

NOTICE OF MOTION

Hon. Speaker, I beg to give the following notice of motion;

THAT, Pursuant to Standing Order 48, the County Assembly debates and adopts the report of the Committee on Education and Vocational Training on the investigation of unclear recruitment/replacement of ECDE teachers in Samburu County.

Thank you Hon. Speaker.

Hon. Lawrence Lorunyei, MCA
Chairperson,
Committee on Education and Vocational Training
September 7th, 2023

Hon. Steve Lenamarle, MCA
The Speaker,
County Assembly of Samburu
September 7th, 2023

COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF SAMBURU

MOTION

Hon. Speaker, I beg to move the following motion;

THAT, Pursuant to Standing Order 48, the County Assembly debates and adopts the report of the Committee on Education and Vocational Training on the investigation of unclear recruitment/replacement of ECDE teachers in Samburu County.

Thank you Hon. Speaker.

Hon. Lawrence Lorunyei, MCA
Chairperson,
Committee on Education and Vocational Training
September 7th, 2023

Hon. Steve Lenamarle, MCA
The Speaker,
County Assembly of Samburu
September 7th, 2023

STATEMENTS

<u>Tentative</u> Request for Statements For Thursday, September 7th 2023

1. It is notified that, pursuant to Standing Order 45 (1) (c), the Speaker has approved the following $\underline{\text{tentative}}$ request for Statements for Wednesday, 6^{th} September, 2023–

Statement No.015/2023 Requested by Specially Elected Member Hon. Asha Mohammed to the <u>Chairperson of Culture</u>, <u>Gender</u>, <u>Youths and Sports Affairs in</u> regards to women empowerment in Samburu County.

REPUBLIC OF KENYA



COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF SAMBURU

ADJOURNMENT OF THE ASSEMBLY

HON MEMBERS,								
THE	TIME	BEING	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	.MINUTES			O'CLOCK	AND
THER	E BEIN	G NO ANY	OTHER BU	JSINESS, TH	HIS ASSEMBLY	Y NOW .	ADJOURNS	UNTIL
TUES	DAY 127	TH SEPTEM	MBER 2023	AT 2:30PM.				